
Addendum No. 38 Summary 
January 3, 2024 

REVISIONS TO THE LTMUA RULES & REGULATIONS 
 The following sections are to be revised as follows: 

4.02.3 INDIVIDUAL COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL CONNECTION 
 

Application Fee for water OR sewer connection  $100.00 
Application Fee for water AND sewer connection  $200.00 
Initial Review Fee for water OR sewer connection $3,000.00 
Initial Review Fee for water AND sewer connection $6,000.00 
Initial Construction Observation Fee water OR sewer $5,000.00 
Initial Construction Observation Fee water AND Sewer $10,000.00 
Initial As-Built Review Fee water OR sewer  $3,500.00 
Initial As-Built Review Fee water AND Sewer  $7,000.00 

 
4.02.4 RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION CONNECTIONS WITHOUT AN EXTENSION 

 
Application Fee for water OR sewer connection  $250.00 
Application Fee for water AND sewer connection  $500.00 
Initial Review Fee for water OR sewer connection $3,000.00 
Initial Review Fee for water AND sewer connection $6,000.00 
Initial Construction Observation Fee water OR sewer $5,000.00 
Initial Construction Observation Fee water AND Sewer $10,000.00 
Initial As-Built Review Fee water OR sewer  $3,500.00 
Initial As-Built Review Fee water AND Sewer  $7,000.00 

 
4.02.5 SYSTEM EXTENSIONS 

 
4.02.5.a CONCEPTUAL/TECHNICAL/FINAL APPROVAL 

 
Application Fee for water OR sewer extension  $250.00 
Application Fee for water AND sewer extension  $500.00 
Initial Review Fee for water OR sewer extension  $6,000.00 
Initial Review Fee for water AND sewer extension $12,000.00 

 
4.02.5.b CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION 

 
Initial Observation Fee water OR sewer greater of $5,000.00 
       OR 

5% Bond Estimate 
 
Initial Observation Fee water AND sewer greater of $10,000.00 
       OR 

5% Bond Estimates 
 

4.02.5.c AS-BUILT REVIEW FEE 
 

Initial As-Built Review Fee water OR sewer  $5,000.00 
Initial As-Built Review Fee water AND sewer  $10,000.00 

 
4.02.5.d PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE RELEASE 

 
Amount to be Maintained in escrow account 
in order to release performance guarantees 
until such time as maintenance guarantee release $5,000.00 

 
4.02.6 THROUGH 4.02.15 ARE TO BE REMOVED 

 


